

Pan No - AAXCS2388H, GST No - 27AAXCS2388H1ZK, CIN: U93090MH2016PTC282854

501, Vinayak Paradise, B.P. Cross Road No. 2, Off. Devidayal Garden road, Mulund West, Mumbai- 400080, India **Corporate Office:**

Registered Office:

Mepani House, Room No. 1 Ground Floor, S.L. Road Near Vijay Society Hall, Opp. Jain Sthanak, Mulund West, Mumbai-400080, India www.silicon-it.in, www.nafhaa.com

Quotation

Buyer's Information:

Quotation No: 707							
Quota	tion Date: 16-Sep-2022						
Silicon It & Educational Services (P) Ltd. 398, Kas		-	:: ar Alley, Vishnu Leela Bldg., Tilak Chowk, Nx to Utsav hiwandi, Thane				
Subject: Submitting proposal with reference to our email communication							
Sr.No.	Product/Service	HSN/S	SAC	Tax Rate	Qty	Rate	Total
1	Nafhaa CRM Cloud (Sales + Service) Annual Pricing / per User / per Year: CRM for Sales & Service Dashboards Enquiry Module Quotations with Product Image On Cloud server with Global Access Tele-calling Task and To-do's Ticketing & AMC QR Code payment, UPI integration Multiple Integrations Add Unlimited Contacts / Products No Charge for Inactive Users Non-Operational Users charged extra @ Rs. 1200/- + GST / use and Others	9973: er / year	31	18 %	25 Users	7,500.00	187,500.00
				-		Total:	187,500.00
CGST:							16,875.00
SGST:							16,875.00
Total Tax:							33,750.00
Grand Total:							221,250.00
Amour	nt in Words: Two Lakh Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred	d and Fifty Only	'				
Terms & Condition's:							



Registered Office: 501, Vinayak Paradise, B.P. Cross Road No. 2, Off. Devidayal Garden road, Mulund West, Mumbai- 400080, India Corporate Office:

Mepani House, Room No. 1 Ground Floor, S.L. Road Near Vijay Society Hall, Opp. Jain Sthanak, Mulund West, Mumbai-400080, India www.silicon-it.in, www.nafhaa.com

Pan No - AAXCS2388H, GST No - 27AAXCS2388H1ZK, CIN: U93090MH2016PTC282854

1. Support included is General Business Hour Support (10:00 AM to 6:00 PM and Monday to Friday).

2. Payment Term- 100% advance along with PO.

3. IP and trademark of Nafhaa remain with Silicon IT & Educational Services Pvt. Ltd.

4. Legal disputes if any will be governed by arbitration nominated by us and will fall under the purview of Mumbai Jurisdiction.

5. Customer Generated Data can be backed up using the Backup option made available in the Nafhaa Portal / Software by Silicon IT and Educational Services Pvt Ltd Company in the software. However its customer's responsibility to backup & store the data into secured place. We recommend to have multiple copies of same in multiple locations to take care of various Recovery Point and Time Objectives. So that a restore can be initiated and is successful achieved in an event of failure & customer data can be protect against the data loss / Corruption in case of an unforeseen event.

6. At all times Intellectual Property, Software, Logo, Documentation and Trademark of Nafhaa are properties of Silicon IT & Educational Services Pvt. Ltd & are strictly prohibited of copy or misuse as per the law. For all other software's they are respective properties of the respective OEMs e.g. Windows is of Microsoft Corporation.

7. All users will be on co-terminus basis. It helps during the Subscription Renewal Process for the customer to increase or decrease the users and easy verification of its commercials.

8. Every year the renewal cost will be increased by 10% of the base price on the total purchases prior to renewal as we have working on coterminous basis, taxes will be extra as applicable.

9. Rights and ownership of Nafhaa® lies with Silicon IT & Educational Services Pvt. Ltd (The Company). Customer will not claim any ownership to the title, and will not try to reuse the platform neither will imitate its user interface and experience. If customer decide to offer / ON Board / Extend the platform to its down or upper hierarchy like OEM's, Distributors, Partners, Suppliers, Third Party Integrations / Integrators / Platforms, Market Place, Customers, etc. the same has to be discussed and agreed with written approval from Silicon IT and Educational Services Pvt Ltd.

Bank Details: Bank Name: HDFC Bank Ltd. A/c No. : 50200020821341 Branch: Devidayal Road, Mulund (West) IFS Code: HDFC0000652	
	Scan to Pay